UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS

FORMWORK SOLUTIONS
MAGNUIM

A Quick Reference Guide




OHIO Branch FLORIDA Branch

1355 E ARCHWOOD AVE. 1840 MARTY FLADDEL DRIVE
STOW, OHIO DELRAY BEACH,FLORIDA

44224 33444

TEL. 1-330-247-1618 TEL.1-561-513-6737
Ohio.info@unispanusa.com Florida.info@unispanusa.com
Florida Contacts: Ohio Contacts:

Carlos Aricapa Bill England

Marcela Gergin Brett Murray

Learn More @ www.unispanusa.com

We sell and rent a diverse range of quality Formwork and Shoring Systems for
the construction of all types of concrete structures, providing an integrated
and value-added service that keeps all our customers coming back time and

again as a friend of our brand

2 IAQUICKMAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
710 12’ (lbs>
I
1l |
1l |
L il |
2 1l |
> ) l 21533241 | PANEL 240 x 300 890.4
[ 1] | PANEL 7'-10 1/2" x 9-10 1/8"
1|l |
U |
4-4 378"
1'-9 1/16" 1'-9 1/16"
— 311 174" —
T[] |§
| ?
| o
| |
S | S 21533120 |PANEL 120 x 300 409.9
S [ ® PANEL 3'-11 1/4" x 9'-10 1/8"
| 21532120 | PANEL 120 X 150 194
. 3-111/4" X 4'11-1/16"
S 21531120 | PANEL 120 X 100 160
- 3'11-1/4" X 3'3-3/8"
2-11 7/16"
o I-,I_”j_ o
|
|
l 21333090 | PANEL 90 x 300 324
| PANEL 2'-11 7/16" x 9'-10 1/8"
| 21532120 | PANEL 90 X 150 194
| 2'11-7116 X 4'11-1/16"
| 21531120 | PANEL 90 X 100 160
| 2'11-7/16" X 3'3-3/8"
TR ¢

3 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



PART NIO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
21533180 | PANEL 180 x 300 654.6
PANEL 5'-10 7/8" x 9'-10 1/8*
j 21533100 |PANEL 100 x 300 346
| PANEL 3'-3 378" x 9'-10 1/8*
| 21533080 |PANEL 80 x 300 255.7
PANEL 2’-7 1/2' x 9'-10 1/8*
| 21533070 |PANEL 70 x 300 233.6
g | PANEL 2’-3 9/16" x 9'-10 1/8"
s | 21533060 |PANEL 60 x 300 216
z-L PANEL 1’-11 5/8* x 9'-10 1/8*
| 21533050 |PANEL 50 x 300 187.3
| PANEL 19-11/16" x 9'-10 1/8*
| 21533040 |PANEL 40 x 300 165.3
PANEL 15-3/4' x 9'-10 1/8*
i 21533030 |PANEL 30 x 300 1411
PANEL 11-13/16" x 9'-10 1/8*
21532++++ [PANEL WIDTH X 150 HEIGHT (4' 11-1/16"
21531++++ [PANEL WIDTH X 100 HEIGHT (3' 3-3/8")
P29 thru P.31
PAZ and Pa3 21533101 | ADJUSTABLE PANEL 409.9
100 x 300
FOR COLUMNS AND CORNERS
ADJUSTABLE PANEL 3'-3 3/8" x 9'-10 1/8*
21532101 | ADJUSTABLE PANEL 194.1
® 100 x 150
= FOR COLUMNS AND CORNERS
T ADJUSTABLE PANEL 3'-3 3/8" x 4'-11 1/16*
21532120 | PANEL 120 x 150 193.9
PANEL 311 174" x 4'-11 1/16*
21532090 |PANEL 90 x 150 158.6
PANEL 2'-11 7/16" x 4'-11 1/16"
21532080 |PANEL 80 x 150 1432
T 11 PANEL 2'-7 1/2' x 4'-11 1/16*
X | 21532070 |PANEL 70 x 150 127.8
g PANEL 2'-3 9/16" x 4'-11 1/16"
= | 21532060 |PANEL 60 x 150 112.4
¥ | PANEL 1’-11 5/8" x 4'-11 1/16*
= 21532050 |PANEL 50 x 150 99.1
PANEL 19-11/16" x 4'-11 1/16"
21532040 |PANEL 40 x 150 88.1
PANEL 15-3/74" x 4'-11 1/16"
21532030 |PANEL 30 x 150 72,7

4 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

PANEL 11-13/16" x 4'-11 1/16*




- PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
1] s 21533356 | INSIDE CORNER 2695
— (30 x 30 x 3000
INSIDE CORNER (11-13/16* x 11-13/16" x 9'-10 1/8")
11-13/167
® .
; | N 21532356 | INSIDE CORNER 140.0
2 S (30 x 30 x 13500
T INSIDE CORNER (11-13/16° x 11-13/16* x 4'-11 1/16")
il |1 21531356 | NSDECORNER 94
G0X 30X 100
L=/
P.32 thru P.34
21533310 [OUTSIDE CORNER 185.1
L~ LENGTH = 300
OUTSIDE CORNER (LENGTH = 9'-10 1/8%)
% _ ACCESSORIES REQUIRED
> 21533300 | 2 eo OUTSIDE CORNER BRACKET
7 252648 4 eq 5/8" x 4-1/2' BOLT ASSEMBLY
| 21585935 | 4 ea 4-3/4" x 3 PLATE WASHER
. V 1| 21585010 |4 eo P-300 PINS
o 4423-10 4 ea HITCH PIN
S jn
:I—| o
> L L 21533359 | OUTSIDE CORNER 593
| LENGTH = 150
OUTSIDE CORNER C(LENGTH = 4'-11 1/16%
ACCESSORIES REQUIRED
21533300 |1 ea OUTSIDE CORNER BRACKET
252648 4 eo 5/8" x 4-1/2' BOLT ASSEMBLY
21585935 | 4 ea 4-3/4° x 3’ PLATE WASHER
215851010 | 2 ea P-300 PINS
. 4423-10 2 ea HITCH PIN
P4l
I 11-13/167 -
<
:D ~—
Ut S 1 21533360 | INSIDE HINGE CORNER 293.1
X 0y <~ (A 30 x 30 x 300
INSIDE HINGE CORNER
7 | 1-13/16" x 11-13/16" x 9'-10 1/8"
%
> 7
2 11-13/16" ~
=N < |
i % 21533370 |OUTSIDE HINGE CORNER 301.9
A (B) 3 = (B 30 x 30 x 300
f oy B~ OUTSIDE HINGE CORNER
7 1-13/16" x 11-13/16" x 9'-10 1/8°
~—
7
e

5 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE




PART NO. DESCRIPTION WE(lIbgHT
21534005 |INFILL BAR S x 300 52.8
INFILL BAR 2° x 9'-10 1/8*
A 9 21534010 | INFILL BAR 10 x300 103.5
) o INFILL BAR 4" x 9'-10 1/8"
] [
P.28 - -
/‘ﬁ/‘ 21534040 | INFILL PANEL 121.2
T 40 x 300
INFILL PANEL 15-3/4" x 9'-10 1/8"
i ] ACCESSORIES REQUIRED
21554042 |1 ea 15-3/4" U-CHANNEL
21583907 |1 ea SI9 SMALL WINGNUT (5/8"

Not available

6 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



P.18 PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
21535010 | “MAGNUM” ALIGNING CONNECTOR 11.4
P.26
P.27
P.39
21535020 | “MAGNUM" ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR | 165
P.35
P.36
21535025 |SCREW ALIGNER FOR OUTER 209
ANGLES
Not Available
P.23
P.28
P.62
@i =2
'%f V—% 21535030 | ALIGNING DEVICE 36.3
L
P.29
P.31
P.62
21535040 | CONNECTING DEVICE FOR CORNER 96
MUST ADD THE FOLLOWING
21585900 (1 ea S34 NUTWASHER (7/8")

7 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE




P2 PART NO. DESCRIPTION WE(l{g)HT
21585037 | S34 TIE-ROD LG = 14-3/4 2.2
ALLOVABLE LOAD: 38,000 lbs | 21585075 [$34 TIE-ROD LG = 29-1/2 4.2
21 SAFETY FACTOR 21585100 |S34 TIE-ROD LG = 39-3/8” 5.7
g R 21585150 | S34 TIE-ROD LG = 59 8.5
21585200 |S34 TIE-ROD LG = 78-3/4" 11,4
21585250 |S34 TIE-ROD LG = 98-3/8” 143
21585300 |S34 TIE-ROD LG = 118-1/8" 17.1
P.52 thru P55
21585900 | S34 NUTWASHER (7/8") 3.3
P.59
T‘@ E 21585907 |S34 SMALL WINGNUT (7/8" 0.8
pes )
21585910 | S34 HEX NUT (7/8" 0.6
P.59
O 21585930 | 4-3/4"x4-3/4"x5/8" PLATE WASHER| 3.5
FOR S34 TIE-ROD
P.22
21585935 | 4-3/4x3"x5/8" PLATE WASHER 2.4
O FOR S34 TIE-ROD
P.42
© | 21585940 | 4-1/4"x2-1/2"x5/16" PLATE WASHER| 1.1
FOR S34 TIE ROD

8 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



E'gs thru P.35 PART NO. DESCRIPTION WE(lIbGHT
' s)
2T (0 3T (o 21584024 |15/16'¢ PLASTIC PLUG 0002
o) f FOR ADJUSTABLE PANEL HOLES
21584028 |1-3/32'¢ PLASTIC PLUG 0.002

FOR TIE HOLES

P31 thru P.55

21584105 |1” PLASTIC CONE FOR SPACER TUBE 0.004

(o

1-1/32'¢

P31

P52 78-3/4
[ ( ; 21584210 |1-3/16"¢ PLASTIC SPACER TUBE 067

P38

E[Iﬁ H jlﬂ XXXX | S34 WATER-STOP 0P
P.23

P28 5-7/8'

P.33 I—
P.36 B B
PA7 21581010 | ‘P300" PIN 0.62
P.30

@ 21537095 |LIFTING PIN 2.2

—|0

P.63

; 21537020 |DRY TIE BRACKET 6.6
P.49

21537100 | CRANE HOOK 17.6

9 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



Pas PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
21591005 | WORKING BRACKET 26.5
P.46
21591200 | PUSH-PULL PROP 463
6'-10" TO 11'-10"
P47
21591201 |PUSH-PULL PROP 551

10 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

9'-10" 71O 15'-0°

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



P46 PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
P.47 (lbs)
21591205 |3/-7* TO 4'-11" ADJUSTABLE ARM 19.8
_ FOR PUSH PULL PROPS
21591200 AND 21591201
P.48
21591305 |6/-10* TO 11-10" ADJUSTABLE ARM| 41,9
FOR PUSH PULL PROP 21591300
= ) = % o / 3]
/
21591300 |17'-4 TO 230" PUSH-PULL PROP| 127.8

11 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE




P.67 thru P.70

PART.NO. DESCRIPTION WE(lIbgHT
b
[ 21592000 | WALL SUPPORT BRACKET 97
id Accessorles Required
21580002 1 EA GUARD RAIL POST
21580005 1 EA ANTI LITING BRACKET
0200-00 TOGGLE PIN
P.67 thru P.70
21592010 | TRAILING BRACKET PLATFORM 104
Accessories Required
21580006 1 EA 10’-10" EXTERIOR TUBE
21580007 1 EA 7-2" INTERIOR TUBE
21580008 7/16"x3" GRADE S BOLT ASSEMBLIES
21592020 | ANCHOR FOR SUPPORT BRACKET 243
w/ 24MM WELDED NUT
P.68 thru P.70
21592021 | ANCHOR FOR SUPPORT BRACKET 17.6

12 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



P71

P PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
21593000 | WALL CLIMBING BRACKET 150
ACCESSORIES RERUIRED
21580004 1 ea GUARD RAIL POST
21580005 1 ea ANTI LIFTING BRACKET
0200-00 1 ea TOGGLE PIN
P.73
P.74
(A)
21594300 |9'-10” ONE SIDED WALL BRACKET | 31
(A)
21594400 |13/-1’ ONE SIDED WALL BRACKET | 443
ACCESSORIES REQUIRED
21580002 1 ea “L” SUPPORT BRACKET
21580003 2 ea ‘U’ CLEVIS BOLT
21583900 2 ea S19 NUTWASHER (5/8%
21581010 3 ea P-300 PINS
4423-10 3 ea HITCH PINS
(B)
21594900 |8'-2” DBL TIE DOWN CHANNEL 1785

13 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE




P61 PART NO. DESCRIPTION WE(lIbgHT
21557010 |ADJUSTABLE BASE 11.9
P.60 Ce B2
@.
21598000 | ADJUSTABLE SUPPORTING ANCHOR 3.1
4069 LB CAPACITY
g gt
P.64
21598100 | SUPPORT FOR WORKING PLATFORM 24.3
WITH TIE ROD
P.66
[ ] 1]
[ T )\ 21598200 |MOBILE COUPLING FOR WORKING /
/T° &+ o]\ PLATFORM

14 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE




PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
51583025 [S19 TIE-ROD LG = 9-7/8° 0.8
ALLOWABLE LOAD = 21,000 LBS 21583050 |S19 TIE-ROD LG = 19-5/8° 16
21 SAFETY FACTOR
21583075 |S19 TIE-ROD LG = 29-1/2* 23
_ | »
g 2 21583100 |S19 TIE-ROD L G= 39-3/8" 31
| &
21583150 |S19 TIE-ROD LG = 59° 49
21583200 | S19 TIE-ROD LG = 78-3/4° 6.4
21583900 | S19 NUTWASHER (5/8") 26
21583907 |S19 SMALL WINGNUT (5/8%) 0.75
21583910 |S19 HEX NUT (5/8") 0.24
21582920 | WASHER FOR S19 TIE-ROD 0.02
@)j S 21584100 | 25/32*8 PLASTIC CONE 0.004
S FOR SPACER TUBE
| 78-3/4"
k 78 21584200 | 25/32* PLASTIC SPACER TUBE 066
Q 21582930 | 4°x3'x3/8" PLATE WASHER 13
FOR SIS TIE-ROD
\-13/16'¢
137169
@ 21554042 |REINFORCING “U* CHANNEL 7.7
|—15—3/4'—|

15 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



PART NO. | DESCRIPTION WE
P.53
" 1172308 | 1" 10 7/8" TAPER TIE, 37” OA y
8" T0 15" WALL
1172304 | 1 10 7/8" TAPER TIE, 45" OA 1
— S— 16" TO 23" WALL
S S NTAATERS (178 1172325 | 1" T0 7/8" TAPER TIE, 53" OA 1
2:1 SAFETY FACTOR 24" 70 31" WALL
1172310 1" 70 7/8” TAPER TIE, 61" OA 1
32" TO 39" WALL
P.55
P37 1172350 1" 70 7/8” IC TAPER TIE, 28" OA ¢
4" TO 9" WALL
1172330 1" 70 7/8” IC TAPER TIE, 34" OA y
10" TO 15" WALL
1172339 1" 70 7/8” IC TAPER TIE, 40" OA ¢
16" TO 21" WALL
———— 1172345 1" 70 7/8" IC TAPER TIE, 46" OA 1
USES S34 NUTWASHERS (7/8") 22" T0 27" WALL
SWL. = 32,500 LBS ., , .,
2:1 SAFETY FACTOR 1172331 1" 70 7/8” IC TAPER TIE, 52" OA 1
28" TO 33" WALL
1172349 1" 70 7/8” IC TAPER TIE, 58" OA 1
34" TO 39" WALL
1172346 1" 70 7/8” IC TAPER TIE, 64" OA 1

16 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

40" TO 45" WALL




P. 54 PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

H

1172307 5/8" STEEL SHE—BOLT CONE 1.5

P. 54

Eé 1172363 7/8" STEEL SHE—BOLT CONE 2.0

17 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



P.75 _ 3-10 23/32° | 3-10 23/32" PART NIO. DESCRIPTION \I\/E(lIbG)HT
S
/ REPLACEMENT PLYWOOD FOR 88.2
240 x 300 MAGNUM PANEL
3-10 23/32" 310 23/32"
|
N SECTION ‘A-A’
P.75
20-9/16" 20-9/16"
ma / DRILLING OF PLYWOOD PANEL /
(ON REQUEST)
1-9/16"8
P.76
PROTECTION RING
T
Va | 7\75 2053P605 |PLYWOOD PROTECTION RING FOR 0.061
240 x 300 PANEL
|
K> 2

18 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



PART NO DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
46-7/16"
/ |REPLACEMENT PLYWDOD FOR 87.9
120 x 300 MAGNUM PANEL
> / |PLYWOOD SURFACE FIR /
UNDERSIZE PANELS
P.77
21/32*
——||— 21/32*
3 / |MILLING OF PLYWOOD PANEL /
3 (ON REQUEST
P77
|
5 ‘ s m | 2107020120 [PLASTIC GUIDE SLEEVE 0,083
*J— |
3 07605538 | SELF THREADING SCREW /

19 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE




CHARACTERISTICS OF “MAGNUM" PROFILE

1/32°
—~— e
N /
2-3/8*
MAXIMUM ANGLE OF TIE ROD IN TIE HOLE
s34 TIE ROD s19 TIE Rr\m
TN —

RNS— _

)
|

T 77 77 77 77 T ANT T 7 7.7

T T T T 7 77 7777777 “&/

Z 77 77 777777777
I 7 7 7777 777777 T AAT T T 7T

\ A
\
N

‘H !

3 __I |

20 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



0

R RN

N

A\

NE

=\
1]
Q) Q)

THE MAGNUM FORM SYSTEM IS RATED FOR
A MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE CONCRETE DESIGN
PRESSURE 0OF 1350 PSF

21 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



MAGNUM ALIGNING CONNECTOR DETAIL

THE ASSEMBLY OF THE MAGNUM ALIGNING CONNECTOR MUST
STRADDLE THE HORIZONTAL MEMBERS OF THE PANEL

JUST ONE OPERATION FOR CONNECTION AND ALIGNMENT OF PANELS

=T O

22 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



0

MAGNUM ALIGNING CONNECTOR—]

MAGNUM ASSEMBLY DETAIL

o 01 o o 1l o 1l
1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200
|
| | Wl [ Wl [ Wl |
el | i : | P || R
1| 1| 1|
i i i
IF . IF . IF .
| I [ I |

—

\4'x4' LUMBER BY CONTRACTOR
TO CREATE A LEVEL SURFACE

9

6'-0" c/c (MAX)

—

I
:_.
="

=
i

CATWALK BRACKET

IF
[

23 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

10'-0" c/c (MAX)
PUSH-PULL PROPS




MAGNUM ASSEMBLY DETAILS

$34 TIE ROD

PLASTIC CONES

B\ | sTeEP OnE

PLASTIC SPACER TUBE

e L

§$34 NUTWASHER

STEP TwO

|/

«| STEP THREE

e

24 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



TYPICAL ELEVATIONS

7-10 172" 7'-10 1/72*
240 240

:ﬁ:n

“MAGNUM* ALIGNING CONNECTOR

==

ALIGNING DEVICE

®
$34 NUTWASHER

9-10 1/8’
300
) EHE &

710 172 -2 RV
240 | 120 |

1

9'-10 1/8°

1 ﬁ ﬁ |7 300 4'
‘ P @ "
g N B
o E") ||
J | S
-]
| [ [ [ [
EE — —
—o
=
311 /4 311 4 g | L |
I— 120 120 _l = =
;] @
[T 7 i
# i # S &
. ) #
L
—o
28 — —
>

240

7'-10 172"

25 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



TYPICAL ELEVATIONS

T === @
MAGNUM” ALIGNING CONNECTIOR ALIGNING DEVICE $34 NUTWASHER
7-10 172 9'-10 1/8*

i 240 | 300

R

—e

1-11 5/8°
60

7-10 2
240 ‘

9'-10 1/8
300

:

9'-10 1/8*

26 I/—\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

® ®
Beo
-
1 T
| ]
.t 1
g ]
= (@
™
irix \ (ririvivivigiriviv] _%
1 ‘ ‘ (TAVATAVATAVATATAYA
*
So 4-3/4'x3" PLATE WASHER
A =9 PART NI. 21585935
« $34 HEX NUT
|| | PART NI. 21585910 —
f
$34 NUT VASHER
A PART ND. 21585900
& \ T
TIE RO —Z T
2*x SILL PLATE
BY OTHERS
910 1/8°
300
%
Bo
-
T
& W
&
—_—o
°g
=8 i
o
5 "]

7-10 /e’ |
240
1-11 5/8°
60

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



TYPICAL MAGNUM PANEL ELEVATIONS

“MAGNUM’ ALIGNING CONNECTOR ALIGNING DEVICE

S34 NUT WASHER

WALER ALIGING DEVICE
PART NO. 21535030

9'-10-1/8"
300
. — —
¥
~
—o
=N
1 1 A
& i
— ]
i s ! |
| H 1 J+H
|| i
— |- ]
. — —
o
N
—o
<
% Q]
~ || ||
|| i
— ]
i L ! L |
| HH= 1 HH-
|| i
— |- ]
. — —
o
N
— o
<
% QY]
~ || ||
|| i
— |- ]

27 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

V P-300 PIN

q:=L_E.> T

- T

SECTION A-A




TYPICAL ELEVATION

DETAIL OF CONNECTION

PLASTIC CONE

a
=
<t
(%]
—
=
<t
[274
a
oz
<<
]}
[Es)

F—is=sss=s===ot==

N

PLANK BY OTHERS

R\

[ENY

>

N
AENY a.
=

o

PLASTIC SPACER TUBE

PANEL

MAGNUM ALIGNING CONNECTOR

N

o //
N

ol

N

CATWALK BRACKET

N\

. TR /. !Wf“w! _m_ 5
e |

28 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



:E:'

“MAGNUM” ALIGNING CONNECTOR

TIES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

29 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

VARIES

TYPICAL ELEVATIONS

=T
|

=T

VARIES




ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR DETAIL (WEDGE & SCREW STYLE)

@ TIES/U-CHANNELS NOT SHOWN

FOR CLARITY

{ I ]
- __— 4 |
Igei—" E
|—_|
®) , e
T O O T L
=] f); I
—E- Il } =
Il

30 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn



ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR DETAIL (SCREW STYLED

L1

@ TIES/U-CHANNELS NOT SHOWN

FOR CLARITY

T L]

] o o|olo
_ ?
i E E} — = I][ﬁ
— E]
—— mﬁ
! 5 (MAXO "

—] e

O 0
T ® ﬂ o T "
/] |\ I I ] s

31 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE




INFILL PANEL DETAILS

= = =
0 0 4 0 o OL

= = = = P*300* PIN

N\-TIE ROD ASSEMBLY
= = = =

U-CHANNEL OR
SQUARE TUBE

= = = 4-:—
S19 SMALL WING NUT
P

ﬂ’ \WALER ALIGNING DEVICE

||

12" (MAXD

INFILL PANEL \

|l
Uy U] W

TIE ROD ASSEMBLY/

32 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



15-3/74"

-
6

OUTSIDE CORNER CONNECTOR
9-7/8" w/ S34 NUT WASHER (TYP)

3-15/16"

IR

\ ==

33 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

— 12—

TYPICAL CORNER DETAILS WITH ADJUSTABLE PANEL

3-15/16"

e

’EE' INFILL BAR
T

o
0

\ =1

—20" —|

f—-20" —]

11-13/16"

o

ndy
[ 100 PIL 1

WALL TIES NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY




ADJUSTABLE PANEL FOR COLUMNS AND CORNERS

FRONT VIEW
3-15/16" 3-15/16"
9
Q “ l~—1-31/32" c/c [}
3
]
' JOOéOOOOOOOOOOOOO 4
L15/16"8 HOLE
D q
5
3
T
™
O00000000O000O0O00O0O00O 0
Y
3
T
™
D Q
< OO?OOOOOOOOOOOOOO 4
[Ns}
< \ 0
3
]

34 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

\~PLUG UNUSED HOLES w/
15/16'¢ PLASTIC PLUGS
PART NO. 21584024

BACK VIEW
3-3 3/8"
100
] 0
(e}
o
S
50000000000 -
T
o
P =
0 0 ]

300

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



TYPICAL OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL w/ ADJUSTABLE PANEL

PLUG UNUSED TIE HOLES w/ 1-3/32* PLASTIC PLUG, PART NO. 21584028
PLUG UNUSED ADJUSTABLE HOLES w/ 15/16" PLASTIC PLUGS, PART NO. 21584024

S
a2
377\
0
o OOO
OO
00
0
) 5 Y%
p— = = _
(o] | 5 :
_ |-
= = ]
0 o A ]
D ) 60
‘:% o1
— = [apN
~—]
Q /_/P = =
—o
=8 % A
> ',
> = = $34 NUTWASHER
PART NO. 21585900
‘ L
o= = lo
D
—
—
/_/' = =
o g OUTSIDE CORNER CONNECTOR
0 0 | PART NO. 21535040
° =

35 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



TYPICAL CORNER DETAILS WITH OUTSIDE CORNER ANGLE

|

I
509 i
—

8'

ol
60 Y ||

8'
OUTSIDE CORNER BRACKETS
XPART NO. 21533300 (TYP)

@
~
o

EED
o
) E

|—16'——|

—16"—

—12"—
|
g Y

OUTSIDE CORNER (TYP)
PART NO. 21533310—\

WALL TIES NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

f—-20" —]

—20" —|

36 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



P-300 PIN

OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL

U

— | <

G
\Q &

- Lﬁ‘_‘—d LEIUTSIDE CDRNER\

4'x3" PLATE WASHER
PART NO. 21582930

PART NO. 21533310

—OUTSIDE CORNER BRACKET
PART NO. 21533300

| 1V

L/

37 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

\—5/8'x4—1/2' BOLT ASSEMBLY
PART NO. 252648



DETAIL WHEN USING 90, 100, 120 PANELS AT OUTSIDE CORNER

30x30x150 INSIDE CORNERS MUST
BE USED AT INSIDE FACE TO ALLOW
TIE HOLES TO LINE UP

S &
‘_‘ P-300 PIN—/—
STACK-UP (2) 21532356 | — é
30x30x150 INSIDE CORNER |—
INVERT TOP  INSIDE CORNER | ] _l"
o
(e)] [e}
@;Ii P-300 PINS I8
90, 100, 1200 IV
g V
(o)
= L—=
INVERT TOP 150 PANEL NO. 21533300
OUTSIDE CORNER BRACKET
TYPICAL (2) LOCATIONS
a“—hr e
o 150 PANELS MUST BE USED
AT OUTSIDE CORNERS
90, 100, 120
150 ]
ahe N0.21582930
4"x3" PLATE WASHER
= L= TYPICAL (8) PLACES
L = K]
N1 I .
90, 100, 120 ||
150 = ¢
; ol
- g7
“—te NO. 252648
5/8"x4—1 /2" BOLT ASSEMBLY

TYPICAL (8) PLACES

38 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



TYPICAL CORNER DETAILS WITH SCREW ALGINERS

SCREW ALIGNER (TYP)
PART NO. 21535025

— 12—

l—14—]

80

f—-20" —]

—20" —|

39 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

' 80

—16"—

WALL TIES NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY




TYPICAL SCREW ALIGNER DETAIL

\Y

\Y

40 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

[SCREW ALIGNER
PART NO. 21533025




TYPICAL CORNER DETAILS WITH ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR (SCREW & WEDGE TYPED

7/8* wOOD FILLER

,VBY CONTRACTOR

7/8' wOOD FILLER
BY CONTRACTOR

7/8* WOOD FILLE

7/8" wOOD FILLER
BY CONTRACTOR

ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR

IE

PART NO. 21535020 (TYP> BY CONTRACTOR

BY CONTRACTOR

41 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

l—14—]

7/8" wOOD FILLER
,VBY CONTRACTOR

—20" —|

f—-20" —]

7/8" wOOD FILLER

7/8" wOOD FILLER
BY CONTRACTOR

P /0 i

o
N8

7/8" wOOD FILLER
BY CONTRACTOR

N 80 |

WALL TIES NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

—16"—



TYPICAL CORNER DETAILS WITH ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR (SCREW TYPE)

7/8" wOOD FILLER
BY CONTRACTOR

7/8" wOOD FILLER
,VBY CONTRACTOR

7/8* wOOD FILLER
,VBY CONTRACTOR

60 TH
i
]

2

IE

[o0]

ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR 7/8" wOOD FILLER

) BY CONTRACTOR
PART NO. 21535020 (TYP> 7/8* WOOD FILLER

BY CONTRACTOR
80 |

7/8' wOOD FILLER
BY CONTRACTOR

I 70 !. i 80 !I =

(an)
I~
g l g
= ' INFILL BAR =

|—— 12'——| l—14+ —| | e

7/8' wOOD FILLER
BY CONTRACTOR

l—14—]
— 16—

7/8" wOOD FILLER
,VBY CONTRACTOR

WALL TIES NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

f—-20" —]

—20" —|

42 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL w/ ADJUSTABLE CONNECTORS

1Nl
—

~—— ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR
(SCREW TYPE>

= = > \

n/ O
o
= = o ﬂ
> o
0 o %
= = ° OED ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR
— (SCREW & WEDGE TYPE)

L

=
WL

43 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE




TYPICAL “T"-WALL DETAILS

oz
<<
m
—
|
=
L
=
=
-

3]

20

_II.SIv_

TIE ROD ASSEMBLIES
NOT SHOWN FOR CLAIRTY

2" INFILL BAR

100

100

9l

_||.$||_

2 INFILL BAR
2’ INFILL BAR

120

100

02

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS ?

2" INFILL BAR

20*

2" INFILL BAR

18*

44 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



INSIDE AND DOUTSIDE HINGE CORNER DETAILS

OUTSIDE HINGE CORNER A

T 60" | 70" | 90° | 120° | 13%° | 130°
400 |744|516 | 400 | 194 | 116 | 47

<~
11-13/16" - 6.00 | 11.00 | 8.06 | 6,00 | 3.09 | 2.00 | 1.00
o M 8.00 |14.47(10.69| 800 | 425|281 | 1.53

[y
—1 10,00 {17.94(13.28|10.00 | 5.41 | 3.66 | 2.06

IN—
12.00|21.41{15.91 (1200|636 | 447 | 239

IN—
- 14.00|24.88/18.50(14.00| 7.72 | 5.31 | 3.13
- 16.00|28.34|21.09(16.00| 888 | 6.13 | 3.66
18.00|31.78|23.72(18.0010.03 | 6.97 | 4.22
20.00(35.25|26.31|20.00| 11.19 | 7.78 | 475

LUMBER FILLER OR PANELS
(U-CHANNEL REQUIRED FOR LUMBER>

OUTSIDE HINGE CEIRNER\

45 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

—X

60

INSIDE HINGE CORNER

INSIDE HINGE CORNER

Iy
>

s

11-13/16*




COLUMN FORMING w/ ADJUSTABLE PANELS

X Y
7-1/8" 9-13/16’
913/16" 11-13/16
1-13/16° 13-3/4"
= 13-3/4" 15-3/4"
z 15-3/4" 17-11/16"
17-11/16’ 19-11/16"
= < 19-11/16” 21-5/8"
. 21-5/8" 23-5/8°
— "I_ ° 23-5/8" 25-9/16"
25-9/16" 27-9/16"
° m 27-9/16' 29-1/2"
% 29-1/2" -1/
- - 31-1/2" 33-7/16"
o B-7/16" 35-7/16"
b
= = . Y
X
=
o 0
& % 100 PIL__ |of
28 o
d = = O
[ea] . =< _I —
=
= - o
; o 100 PIL
(@]
—
L= =
b
50
& ] ] ]
. |
$34 HEX NUT
- 3-3 3/8* PART NI, 21585910
100 .
f — A 1
Il ' Il .
14-3/4" $34 TIE ROD Y
PART NO. 21585037 ﬂ
$34 NUTWASHER
PART NO. 215985900
| 4-1/4"x2-1/2" PLATE WASHER
; PART NO. 21585940

46 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



/// I S\% AN

00€ 0S1

8/1 01-,6 H1/1T -4

%ﬁ//////ﬁ/////{ /////%//////ﬁy

GIHIC

L NP N YN P N N

_ 00E _ 00E _
_ 8/1 01-,6 _ 8/1 01-.6 _

COLUMN FORMING w/ ADJUSTABLE PANELS

47 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



SCAFFOLD BRACKET

——— SCAFFOLD BRACKET
PART NO. 21591005

—

GUARD RAIL AND
PLANK BY CONTRACTOR

M N R

UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU

T 6'-0" (MAXD




SCAFFOLD BRACKET ASSEMBLY
AND DISASSEMBLY DETAILS

4+

DROP BRACKET STRAIGHT
DOWN THROUGH HOLE

DO NOT PUSH OR PULL
ON THE REAR PART OF
— THE BRACKET.

IF BRACKET IS DIFFICULT TO
REMOVE, STRIKE LOWER PART
OF VERTICAL LEG WITH A
HAMMER USING wOOD BLOCK
PROTECTION.

+ +

49 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

T 10

]

IF DIFFICULTY GETTING

|' THROUGH HOLE STRIKE
WITH A HAMMER USING
wOOD BLOCK PROTECTION




6’-10” TO 11'-10" PUSH-PULL PROP
—Part. No. 21591200~

o
/ HEAD CONNECTOR FOR PUSH-PULL PROP

2 H -Part. No. 212059P731-
o 0 = c
N> 9
o =

P300 PIN

=

BASE PLATE FOR PUSH-PULL PROP
-Part. No. 212059P813-

3-7' 10 411

| N T ]
:j N j } U
— 3-7* T0 4-11° ADJUSTABLE ARM
f\? -Part. No. 21591205~

HITCH PIN

50 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



9'-10" TO 15'-0" PUSH-PULL PROP
-Part. No. 21391201~

HEAD CONNECTOR FOR PUSH-PULL PROP
-Part. No. 212059P731-

TT ﬂ\

</ )
BASE PLATE FOR PUSH-PULL PROP
~——P300 PIN -Part. No. 212059P813-
g; 3-7" 10 4'-11"
) e
l @ \ 0 ) 5 o | ]

— “ / / ) 3’-7' TO 4'-11" ADJUSTABLE ARM

-Part. No. 21591205-

HITCH PIN

51 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



17'-4" 10 23'-0" PUSH-PULL PROP
—-Part, No, 21591300-

HEAD CONNECTOR FOR PUSH-PULL PROP /o “
-Part. No. 212059P731-
o
0/
~ H
o
Q
N
lQr% ©)

o
o

(0]
——P300 PIN

R I —

A
ZHITl')H PIN
6’-10* TO 11'-10*
wmm‘i‘ — ]
J \of -Part. No. 212059P813-

6’-10" TO 11'-10° ADJUSTABLE ARM
-Part. No. 21591305~

52 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



N\

O =
=z =

< -
= = 1y
==
=
_H_An
=

— [=] [=] > |_
Km IV/ \ N\ N\ o \ \ N\ ,IV Wm
g1 AI/ - 52
Ll — —
z= IR L3
mm mﬁ“ ."MI:O L) L) Q) o o Wlﬂ“, LH

M ,4 S ,

A\
’ Loy

LI




LIFTING PIN
PART NO, 21337095

STOCK PANELS PLYWOOD FACE UP
TO AVOID BUILD-UP OF WATER

%

MAX 3730 lbs

° o (4) FOUR 240x300 PANELS (MAXD

THE PANELS MUST BE BLOCKED USING TIE RODS
OR SECURED WITH HD BANDING MATERIAL

54 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



1-11/16"¢

PLASTIC CONE FOR SPACER TUBE

PART NO. 21584105

S <o
Nk @K/{Q
P 5

PLASTIC SPACER TUBE
PART NO. 21584210

1-3/16"9

55 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

78-3/4"

15716"¢ PLASTIC PLUG
PART NO. 21584028

21/32*

NNNNNNNN

1-13/32'¢
1-3/32"¢




TYPICAL TIE ROD DETAIL

S34 TIE ROD

S$34 NUT WASHER
PART NO. 21583900

I — -

K~ _—
E 2
PLASTIC CONE FOR SPACER TUBE/ —l ﬁ
PART NO. 215841035

PLASTIC PLUG FOR TIE HOLES
PART NO. 21584028

===

PLASTIC SPACERT TUBE
PART NO. 21584210 —

ME\ —
T w1

56 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



57 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

TYPICAL TAPER TIE DETAIL

S34 NUT WASHER
PART NO. 21585900

T

7/8" TO 1" TAPER TIE—

PLASTIC PLUG FOR TIE HOLES
PART NO. 21584028

IAIAIAIAIAIAWLI

|
T
LANANANANAN




MAGNUM FORM

S34 NUTWASHER

9%’ MIN. - USE %8 TIC

TYPICAL SHE-BOLT & STEEL CONE DETAIL

\

| 2% EMBEDMENT
REQ'D

/MAGNUM FORM

/’ %'? THREADBAR

T —

ROD (OA LENGTH VARIES)

%'8 INNER ROD
LENGTH = WALL THICKNESS - 5

f—WALL THICKNESS——

y

N—740 STEEL
SHEBOLT CONE

MAGNUM STEEL SHEBOLT CONE DETAIL

S.W.L. = 38,000lbs.

MINIMAG FORM

S19 NUTWASHER

10%’ MIN. - USE %9 TIE |

\

| 2" EMBEDMENT
REQ'D

Dee—, =]

/MINIMAG FORM

/’5/3’(25 THREADBAR

ROD (OA LENGTH VARIES)

%'¢ INNER ROD
LENGTH = WALL THICKNESS - 4*

f—WALL THICKNESS——

N

i

N—5%¢ STEEL
SHEBOLT CONE

MINIMAG STEEL SHEBOLT CONE DETAIL

SWL. = 21,000lbs.

58 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



INSIDE CORNER TAPER TIE DETAIL

S34 NUT WASHER
PART NO.21585900

rm
|EVE\

oU

100 PIL

|

TN
KYRYRVAVRVEY

Sl NN
I \ I
17 70 7/8" INSIDE CORNER TAPER TIE

OVERALL ‘

D\ Lylvivivivivivivivivivivivinivinivivivininia iy I]
EYRVEVRVRVRYRVRVEVRYRVRVRVRVRVAVRVRVRVRVRVRVRVRVI

r\ TN “D
EVRVEVAVRYRYRVRVAVRVRYRY

59 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

1 END/LS—l/B ’l




OVERALL

—12-1/2" h 12-1/2" —

IV TV IV IV IV I T IV T TV T T IV TV TV TV TV I IY pArivinirdAedrianirdndndrdridvddrardndvdvdrivAvdrdrdeind
AVRYEYEVEVEYKYEYEVEVEYEVEVEVEYKYEVEVEVEYKYAVEVEVEYKYRYEVEY) VAV RYAYAYRVAYRY A YAV RYRYRYRYRYRYRYAYAYRYRYRYAVAVAYAYAVAYAY

1" T0 7/8" TAPER TIE, 7/8" ENDS
S.W.L = 32,500 LBS
2:1 SAFETY FACTOR

PART NO. 1172308 - 1" T0 7/8" x 37" (8" TO 15" WALL)
PART NO. 1172304 - 1" T0 7/8" x 45" (16" TO 23" WALL)
PART NO. 1172325 - 1" T0 7/8" x 53" (24" TO 31" WALL)
PART NO. 1172310 — 1" T0 7/8" x 61" (32" TO 39" WALL)

OVERALL
e 10-1/2——} T‘ 5-1/2"
jyivivivivinivivivininivivinivininivinininininin) NVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVININN
AVAYRTATRTAVAYATRTRTRYAYAYATAYAYAYRTAYAYRTAYRYAY] AVRTAYATRYRYATAYATRYRYRY
7/8" END

1" END

1" 70 7/8" INSIDE CORNER TAPER TIE, 7/8" ENDS
S.W.L. = 32,500 LBS
2:1 SAFETY FACTOR

PART NO. 1172350 — 1" T0 7/8" x 28" (4" TO 9" WALL)

PART NO. 1172330 - 1" T0 7/8" x 34" (10" TO 15" WALL)
PART NO. 1172339 — 1" T0 7/8" x 40" (16" TO 21" WALL)
PART NO. 1172345 — 1" T0 7/8" x 46" (22" TO 27" WALL)
PART NO. 1172331 — 1" T0 7/8" x 52" (28" TO 33" WALL)
PART NO. 1172349 - 1" 70 7/8" x 58" (34" TO 39" WALL)
PART NO. 1172346 — 1" T0 7/8" x 64" (40" TO 45" WALL)

60 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



S34  WATER-STOP
SPECIAL ORDER ON REQUEST ONLY

y

PLASTIC SPACER TUBE

707777 7r7rn
(JAYRYAyAVAYRYAVAVAVAYA]

I

I

il

77077707077 r7v7rn
(YRYAYAYAVAYAYAYAYAVAYA

PLASTIC CONE
PART NO. 21584105

PLASTIC PLUG
PART NO. 21584028

601 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

N

S34 TIE ROD

i)

S34 NUT WASHER
PART NO. 21585900



BATTER WALL FORMING

WITH S34 TIE-ROD WITH S19 TIE-ROD

4-3/4"x4-3/4" PLATE WASHER
PART NO. 21585930

4'x3" PLATE WASHER
PART NO, 21582930

=

=

S34 SMALL WINGNUT
PART NO. 21583907

MAX. ANGLE = 86.5°
(3/74'/£%)

MAX. ANGLE = 84.5°
(1-1/8"/f%>

62 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

\~Sl9 SMALL WINGNUT
PART NO. 21583907

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



ADJUSTABLE SHEAR WALL BRACKET
PART NO. 21598000

[« 4
o
BE | -
o]
o S =
™ [e0]
1
4 -
o g
e
RN
° N_
4*x4* LEDGER BY OTHERS
; \:

63 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



9" (MAXD

=

04 IAQ UUUUUUUUUUUUUUU

ADJUSTABLE BASE JACK
PART NO. 21557010




65 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

BULKHEAD DETAIL USING WALER ALIGNING DEVICE
PART NO. 21535030

20 (MAX)

BULKHEAD AS REQUIRED
BY OTHERS

WALER ALIGING DEVICE
\7PART NO. 21535030

[] []

Y Y
$34 NUTWASHER
PART NO. 21585900

OUTSIDE CORNER CONNECTOR
PART NO. 21535040




DRY TIE BRACKET
PART NO. 21537020

-
~

60 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE




SUPPORT BRACKET FOR PLATFORMS
-Part. No. 21598100~

’718—3/8’4‘

7/8” TIE ROD THRU
EXISTING TIE HOLES

o LIFTING PHASE

—
—

[DECKING BY OTHERS
;; E\ . il . - I/CE-
|
oI if o

SET PHASE

8
]

67 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



FORM EXTENSION DETAIL

A
6'-0" (MAX)
2 N
<t
= — —
&
- | [—T —T
[1
g [ [ 1 I
T A ADJUSTABLE CONNECT
[e] o
[1
I [ 1 ]
o o
[1
[ ] 1 ]

68 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

4"x4" LUMBER
BY OTHERS

N

8’ (MAX)

. 1

=

I
" J
ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR

SECTION A-A

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



MAGNUM LIFT-N-LOCK BRACKET
PART NO. 21598200

i
)

1
R Fﬂ 4 B—— —

¢ g X
_
il = -
- ASIZERN =332
3 E NS
BOXOUT DETAILS ) (4) 3/4'x2* BOLT

ASSEMBLIES REQUIRED
MAGNUM LIFT-N-LOCK BRACKET

i Y PRY PR "l s
A so [ so ] 50 ] s00 [\

5-1/72* .

|1/ 1//;

o | [0
o o
N I | | Tp]

o o
Ip] Ip}
=S i3
o ’—/"—/ o
) MAGNUM LIFT-N-LOCK BRACKET—‘ )
= —

—
|

lof 1|
50
|

-
il
e
AL
i

]

T

69 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



WALL SUPPORT BRACKET AND TRAILING BRACKET PLATFORM DETAIL

——GUARD RAIL POST
PART NO. 21580002

pP
WALL SUPPORT BRACKET
ol PART NO. 21592000
S19 NUT WASHER
|0 d of
°

ANTI-LIFTING BRACKET
PART NO. 21580005

10'-10" EXTERIOR TUBE
PART NO. 21580006 —]

10'-10 11/16"

[——7’-2" INTERIOR TUBE
PART NO. 21580007

7'-2 3/16*

|~TRI-\ILING BRACKET PLATFORM
PART NO. 215912010

70 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



DETAIL OF SUPPORTING BRACKET WITH TRAILING PLATFORM

fi——— TUBE & CLAMP GUARD RAILS

b [~—— GUARD RAIL POST

ANCHOR FOR
SUPPORT BRACKET

ANTI-LIFTING BRACKET —

4

AN_-

D

— WALL SUPPORT BRACKET

TUBE & CLAMP BRACING

——10’-10" EXTERIOR TUBE

° TUBE & CLAMP GUARD RAIL

OO
u

N;

=%

ZTRAILING PLATFORM

% REQUIRES 7/16"x3” BOLTS
PART NO. 21580008

71 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE




ELEVATION OF SUPPORTING BRACKET WITH TRAILING PLATFORM

TUBE & CLAMP
KGUARD RAILS

Aes,
L

P S et L i G it L i G it 2 i G it . i G it i S P L i G it L i it . i G it i

Eﬁ<’/ — ———— e —— .4

] ] 13
o] TUBE & CLAMP BRACING b TUBE & CLAMP BRACING
< MR L= < AR
TUBE & CLAMP
GUARD RAILS
od 3¢
il I — fin|
d / P

e

7'-0" (MAX) ! 7'-0" (MAXD ——‘

72 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn



IN

i

1704 1103 LvXe,l /4
AOHONY  1d0ddNS ONIANYT

b

TIWM OINT LSVD ._.w_m_wzHV

O O

/

PU jyasnt o a1

9G-4 3dAl

13N0vYe ._._<>|\ °

12026512 'ON 1avd
13A3VEE TIVA d04 1d0ddNS dOHINY

o=

73 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



WALL CLIMBING BRACKET
PART NU. 21593000

22’

FORM RETRACTS BACK
DURING STRIPPING AND FLYING

GUARD RAIL POST
PART NO. 21580004 —

WALL CLIMBINNG BRACKET .
PART NO. 21593000 —

—— TYP F-36 1" COIL INSERT

N LANDING SUPPORT ANCHOR

~—ANTI-LIFTING BRACKET

=
TRAILING BRACKET PLATFORM :|-| |':
PART NO. 21592010 ——

74 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



TYPICAL STRIPPING AND SETTING PROCEDURES
WALL CLIMBING BRACKET

STEP ONE STEP TwO

4

STEP THREE STEP FOUR

AN

{

]

75 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



ONE-SIDED WALL BRACKET
PART NO. 21594300

DOUBLE TIE DOWN CHANNEL
PART NO. 21594900

° ONE-SIDED WALL BRACKET
PART NO. 21594300

\

A\

\

\

\

9'-10 1/8"
300
\|
A\
N\

// ! |

L \~DEIUBLE TIE DOWN CHANNEL
PART NO. 21594900

ANCHOR AS REQUIRED

706 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



ONE SIDED WALL BRACKET

PART NO. 21594300

7'-10 1/2*

240

—1'-9 1/16"

[

4'-4 3/8"

[

1'-9 1/16" —

9'-10 1/8”
300

77 I/\QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

[N |

[~ TN1

L]

| l~——DONE SIDED WALL BRACKET ||

PART NO. 21594300

YTUBE & CLAMP BRACING

\

es

s

YPART NO. 21594900

DOUBLE TIE DOWN CHANNEL

(=T

=

ﬂ

|

TT T 1

=TT

AT 1T




PLYWOOD SPECIFICATIONS

7'-10 172"
240
I LI JTLT LI _II LI I I1 o
= &
N
o
— =8
|
- N
=1
PLYWOOD
THICKNESS 23/32"
WEIGHT 1884 los/sq.ft.
EXTERNAL PROTECTION (PHENOLIC FILM) 0034 los/sq.ft.
INTERNAL COMPOSITION 13 LAYERS (BIRCH)
SIDE EDGES PROTECTED WITH PAINT
MOISTURE ABSORPTION (WHOLE PANEL) NONE
MOISTURE ABSORPTION (PERFORATED PANEL) HIGH (26.87%)

78 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE

UNISPAN

FORMWORK AND SHORING SYSTEMS



PLYWOOD REPLACEMENT
240x300 PANEL

$ $
g
7 R
! |
! |
> Y & L
REMOVE PROTECTION RING REMOVE PLYWOOD
|
== T
——
71 1 R
| |
s /) o Y

INSTALL NEW PLYWOOD INSTALL THE NEW PROTECTION RING

79 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



PLYWOUD REPLACEMENT
UNDERSIZE PANELS

! VARIES ! ﬁr ﬁr%

R= 1-1/32*
R=25/32"

’7 e-1/16" 4‘
~—1-5/8" —
]
|
~—1-5/8" —

1/4* 15/32°

21/32"

23/32"

80 IAQUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



81 IA QUICK MAGNUM GUIDE



